WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Papago Tribe to retain William E. Strickland as General Counsel for the Tribe, and

WHEREAS, William E. Strickland did, on the 24th day of September, 1973, submit to the Papago Tribal Council his Attorney's Contract, (a copy of which is attached hereto and made part of this Resolution), which Contract was then approved by the Council, and the Tribal officials were directed to enter into said Contract, and

WHEREAS, by some oversight the term of the Attorney's Contract had been left open, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to set the term and to ratify the execution of said Attorney's Contract by the Tribal officials.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL, that the execution of the Attorney's Contract between the Papago Tribal Council and William E. Strickland, as General Counsel, dated the 24th day of September, 1973, is hereby ratified and confirmed, and that the term of said Contract be for a term of 2 years, beginning the 24th day of ptember, 1973, and ending the 24th day of September, 1975.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on October 16, 1973, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of for, against, and absent, pursuant to authority vested in the Papago Council by Section 2 (c) and Section 3 (a) and (h) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona, ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, (48 Stat. 984) pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

Augustine B. Lopez. Chair

ATTEST:

tsy J. Norris, Secretary

OCT 1073
PAPAGO AGENCY
SELLS, ARIZONA
SELS, EXILEDED

Joseph M. Lucero, Superintendent

Oct 24, 1973

